SPECIAL FINANCE ADVISORY COMMITTEE MEETING

Tuesday, September 4, 2018 at 5:30 p.m.
Los Osos Community Services District Office
2122 9" Street, Suite 106, Los Osos, CA

COMMITTEE MEMBERS STAFFE

Marshall Ochylski, Chairperson Renee Osborne, General Manager

Lisa Gonzalez, Member Adrienne Geidel, District Bookkeeper

Cheri Grimm, Member Ann Kudart, Administrative Services Manager

Bea Jansen, Member
Alyce Thorp, Member
Joyce Witt, Member

10.

1.

AGENDA

. Opening at 5:30 p.m. - Call To Order; Flag Salute; and Roll Call

Approve FAC Meeting Minutes of July 30, 2018
(Recommend approval)
Presented By. Administrative Services Manager Kudart

Review of Board ltem Regarding Approval of Warrant Register for August 2018
(Committee Recommendations to the Board)
Presented By. District Bookkeeper Geidel

Review of Board Item Regarding Financial Reports for the Period Ending July 31, 2018
(Committee Recommendations to the Board)
Presented By. District Bookkeeper Geidel

Review of Board item Regarding the Removal of Recycled Tire Material from the Los Osos
Community Park Playground Area and the Installation of Fibar Chips

(Committee Recommendations to the Board)

Presented By; General Manager Osborne

Update Regarding Wastewater Fund 600 Negative Balance
(Committee Discussion)
Presented By: General Manager Osborne

Review of Board Item Regarding Phase 3 of the Los Osos Low Income Assistance Fund
(Committee Recommendations to the Board)
Presented By. General Manager Osborne

Public Comments on Items NOT on this Agenda: At this time, the public may comment on items not on

this agenda. Each commenter is limited to 3 minutes and shall address the Chairperson.
Schedule Next FAC Meeting — Monday, October 1, 2018 at 5:30 p.m. unless otherwise noted
Closing Comments by FAC Committee Members

Adjournment




ITEM 2

APPROVE FAC MEETING MINUTES OF
JULY 30, 2018



Los Osos Community Services District
DRAFT Minutes of the Finance Advisory Committee Meeting
July 30, 2018 at 5:30 p.m. at the District Office

1. Call to Order, Flag Salute
and Roll Call

Alternate Chairperson Womack called the meeting to order at 5:30 p.m.
and led the flag salute.

Roll Call:
Lisa Gonzalez, Committee Member — Arrived at 5:35 p.m.
Cheri Grimm, Committee Member —~ Present
Bea Jansen, Committee Member - Present
Alyce Thorp, Committee Member - Present
Joyce Witt, Committee Member - Present

Chris Womack, Alternate Chairperson — Present

Staff:

Renee Osborne, General Manager

Adrienne Geidel, District Bookkeeper

Ann Kudart, Administrative Services Manager

2. Approve FAC Meeting
Minutes of April 30, 2018;
May 22, 2018; June 4, 2018;
and July 2, 2018

Administrative Services Manager Kudart;presented the minutes  for
Committee approval. '

Committee Grimm reported that in the Apr|| 30, 2018 “'u‘tes, item 5, Line

2 should read “on a semi-annual basis,” not:biannu

Public Comment — Richard Margetson com that in the April 30,
2018 minutes, Line 2 of his. comments in ltem’ #8 hould have the word
“office” inserted after nonprof t

Julie Tacker commented on ltem 5 of the July 2,201 1 nutes and that
something changed between the Committee’s recommendatron on July 2md
and what went to the Board on July 6"‘ o S

and July 2, 2018. The motion was seconded by Commlttee Member
Wwitt and carrled by unammous consent

Action: File approved

.| minutes.

3. Review of Board Item. |

Regarding Approval of
Warrant Register '
for July 2018

}Drstnct Bookkeeper Geldel presented the Warrant Report.

Pubhc Comment - None

Commlttee Member Gonzalez moved that the Committee recommend
that the Board approve the June 2018 Warrant Register. The motion
was seconded by Committee Member Witt and carried by unanimous
consent,

Action: The Committee
recommended that the
Board approve the
July 2018 warrants.

4. Review of Board Iltem
Regarding Financial Reports
for the Period Ending
June 30, 2018

Z{DISU’ICt Bookkeeper Geidel provided a brief summary of the report as

subm’tted with the agenda packet.
Commlttee Member Gonzalez commented on the District’'s conservative
budgeting process and thanked staff for a job well done.

Public Comment — Julie Tacker commented on staff time accrued in Fiscal
Year 2017/2018 for the Low Income Assistance program not being
accounted for in the same way as the rest of the District’s funds.

Richard Margetson inquired as to why we are relying on the Independent
Auditor to make the transfer to Reserves when it is the District Accountant's
function; and, commented that the Rate Study guaranteed a positive
balance in Water.

Action: The Committee
recommended that the
Board receive and file the
Financial Reports as a
preliminary report for the
period ending June 30,
2018.
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Committee Member Gonzalez clarified that the books are not fully closed
until the Audit is completed and that those adjustments that need to be made
will fall into the correct year once we see the Audit and we do the final close.

Bookkeeper Geidel responded to Mr. Margetson that the District will record
the expenses to the Reserves and that the Auditor will assist the District in
calculating the leftover income.

Committee Member Grimm moved that the Committee recommend that
the Board receive and file the Financial Reports as a preliminary report
for the period ending June 30, 2018. The motion was | 'seconded by
Committee Member Witt and carried by unanrmous consent

5. Review of Board item
Regarding Interest Income
Allocation Disbursements

General Manager Osborne provided a brief summary ofthe report submitted
in the agenda packet and that it reflects the Committees July 2™
recommended additions and that Fire has ‘been removed from the
allocations. A ’

Public Comment — None

Committee Member Gonzalez moved that the Committee recommend
the Board accept staff recommendations -regardmg the interest
distribution for the accounts so noted in th sport. The motion was
seconded by Committee Member Thorp and carried by unanimous
consent. !

Action: The Committee
recommended that the
Board accept staff
recommendation
regarding the interest

| : distribution for the
‘{-accounts so noted in the

staff report.

6. Review of Board ltem
Regarding Recommendation
for Phase 2 of the Los Osos

Low Income Assistance

Fund

General Manager Osborne reported that the District recelved a total of 12
applications for assistance; that two did not quallfy and one was asking for
reimbursement for installation costs and was disqualified; and, that staff is
requestmg that the Commlttee recommended for the Board to accent the ten

Publrc Comment — Steve Best commented that the contractors should be
revrewed to insure a low bid does not come in after the fact and then they

N ,ask for more: money ‘to complete the prolect

Julle Tacker commented that these ten applicants are eligible for the County

program and that our money should be used for those applicants who meet
the low income criteria but not qualify for the County’s program, that our
program shoold be a dlfferent program and not a duplicate of the County's.

Linde Owen commented that the remaining funds should be used to offset

the cost for those property owners who faced a financial burden installing
’therr sewer laterals and that it seemed unfair.

ee Member Grimm recommended that the Board accept the
ten applicants for financial assistance through the Los Osos Low
Income Assistance Fund and to proceed with acceptance letters and
construction of the sewer laterals. The motion was seconded by
Committee Member Thorp and carried by unanimous consent.

Action: The Committee
recommended that the
Board accept the ten
applicants for financial
assistance through the
Los Osos Low Income
Assistance Fund and to
proceed with the
acceptance letters and
construction of the
sewer laterals.

7. Public Comments on
Items NOT on Agenda

Julie Tacker commented that there was assurance that FAC would review
the ESAC budget but that FAC has not reviewed the purchase of the
Command Vehicle that will be on the Board's upcoming agenda; and, that
she opposed the Morro Bay National Estuary Program authority over the
Low Income Assistance Fund as $100,000 of the $169,000 that was in the
Community Foundation Fund came from the Estuary Program intended for
low income hookups only and the other $60,000 plus came from private
donations and that the Board never gave direction for criteria for the
program.
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7. Public Comments on
Items NOT on Agenda
{continued)

Linde Owen commented that the County, at their cost, should remove the
rubber tire material from the Los Osos Park playground.

Steve Best supported a District Parks and Recreation Department, not the
County, taking full responsibility for parks in Los Osos.

8. Schedule Next Meeting

Due to the Labor Day Holiday, the next FAC meeting was scheduled to be
held on Tuesday, September 4, 2018 at 5:30 pm unless otherwise noticed.

9. Closing Comments by
FAC Committee Members

Committee Gonzalez commented on a conversation she had-with one of the
Auditors recently regarding the improvement and presel
District's books.

Committee Grimm commented on the ﬂnanci‘éf,‘pob
government agencies throughout the County. .,

10. Adjournment

The meeting adjourned at 6:26 p.m.




ITEM 3

REVIEW OF BOARD ITEM REGARDING
APPROVAL OF WARRANT REGISTER
FOR AUGUST 2018



August 31, 2018

TO: LOCSD Board of Directors
FROM: Adrienne Geidel, District Bookkeeper
SUBJECT: Agenda Item 11C — 9/6/2018 Board Meeting
President Approve Warrant Register for August 2018
Vicki L. Milledge
Vice President DESCRIPTION

Marshall E. Ochylski
The attached Warrant Register is for your Board's review and approval for

Directors disbursement.

Charles L. Cesena

Louis G. Tornatzky SUMMARY STAFF RECOMMENDATION
Christine M. Womack

This item will be approved along with the Consent Calendar unless it is pulled
General Manager by a Director for separate consideration. If so, Staff recommends that the
Renee Osborne Board adopt the following motion:

Motion: | move that the Board approve the August 2018 warrants for

District Accountant disbursement.

Robert Stilts, CPA

Unit Chief Attachments
Scott M. Jalbert

Battalion Chief
Greg Alex

Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 6064
Los Osos, CA 93412

Offices:
2122 9 Street, Suite 102
Los Osos, CA 93402

Phone: 805/528-9370
FAX: 805/528-9377

www.losososcsd.org

09/06/18 - 11C ~ 1



LOS OSOS COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
Warrant Register for Board Packet
From 8/1/2018 Through 8/31/2018

Check No Check Date Vendor Name Check Amount  Fund Code Transaction Description
15401492 8/18/2018 CA PUBLIC EMPL RET SYSTEM 200.00 100 08/22/18 CalPERS Payroll Fee
15403305 8/18/2018 CA PUBLIC EMPL RET SYSTEM 117.00 100 08/22/18 CalPERS GASB-68 Reports & Schedules
8/18/2018 CA PUBLIC EMPL RET SYSTEM 700.00 301 08/22/18 CalPERS GASB-68 Reports & Schedules
8/18/2018 CA PUBLIC EMPL RET SYSTEM 583.00 500 08/22/18 CalPERS GASB-68 Reports & Schedules
27825 8/13/2018 AFLAC 61.34 100 07/01-31/18 Acct#HJ582 EE Elected Insurance
8/13/2018 AFLAC 395.54 500 07/01-31/18 Acct#HJ582 EE Elected Insurance
27826 8/13/2018 AGP VIDEO, INC 1,125.00 100 07/01-31/18 Ch20 OPS & Mgmt 07/05/18 Video Production/Media
27827 8/13/2018 ALLIED ADMIN - DELTA DENTAL 47.16 100 09/01-30/18 1D#07917-7535 Dental Plan
8/13/2018 ALLIED ADMIN - DELTA DENTAL 725.20 500 09/01-30/18 1D#07917-7535 Dental Plan
27828 8/13/2018 ALL WAYS CLEAN 245.00 100 08/01-31/18 Janitorial Services (Suites 102 & 106)
27829 8/13/2018 AT&T 244.87 100 06/17/18-07/16/18 9391056500 Telephone & Telementry Services
8/13/2018 AT&T 20.30 500 06/17/18-07/16/18 9391056138 Telephone & Telemetry Service
8/13/2018 AT&T 20.30 500 06/17/18-07/16/18 9391056151 Telephone & Telemetry Service
8/13/2018 AT&T 20.30 500 06/17/18-07/16/18 9391056160 Telephone & Telemetry Service
8/13/2018 AT&T 206.31 500 06/17/18-07/16/18 9391056166 Telephone & Telemetry Service
8/13/2018 AT&T 40.04 500 06/17/18-07/16/18 9391056172 Telephone & Telemetry Service
8/13/2018 AT&T 20.30 500 06/17/18-07/16/18 9391056188 Telephone & Telemetry Service
8/13/2018 AT&T 20.30 500 06/17/18-07/16/18 3391056191 Telephone & Telemetry Service
8/13/2018 AT&T 20.30 500 06/17/18-07/16/18 9391056275 Telephone & Telemetry Service
8/13/2018 AT&T 273.88 500 06/20/18-07/19/18 9391059905 Telephone & Telemetry Service
8/13/2018 AT&T 99.08 500 06/20/18-07/19/18 9391059906 Telephone & Telemetry Service
8/13/2018 AT&T 20.30 800 06/17/18-07/16/18 9391056182 Telephone & Telemetry Service
27830 8/13/2018 COASTAL COPY, LP 218.48 100 06/24/18-07/23/18 Acct#L.0O22 Main Copier/Printer/Fax Overages
27831 8/13/2018 GEORGE CONTENTO 1,338.10 100 12/22/17-06/22/18 Electrical & Gas Service (District Office)
27832 8/13/2018 CRYSTAL SPRINGS WATER 42.02 100 07/01-31/18 Acct#057427 Water Delivery
27833 8/13/2018 DIGITAL DEPLOYMENT, INC 200.00 100 08/01-31/18 Website Hosting Service & Fee
27834 8/13/2018 THE DOCUTEAM, LLC 76.00 100 07/01-31/18 Acct#0979 Onsite Service (Document Destruction)
27835 8/13/2018 ERNEST PACKAGING SOLUTIONS 269.16 301 05/17/18 CUST# CALO59 Station Supplies
8/13/2018 ERNEST PACKAGING SOLUTIONS 643.09 301 07/31/18 CUST# CALO59 Station Supplies
8/13/2018 ERNEST PACKAGING SOLUTIONS 111.05 301 08/02/18 CUST# CALO59 Station Supplies
27836 8/13/2018 WELLS FARGO VENDOR FIN SERV 93.31 301 09/03/18-10/02/18 ID#90136374384 Copier Lease Service Contra
27837 8/13/2018 KITZMAN WATER, INC. 83.00 301 07/31/18 ACCT#72975 Soft-Water Service
27838 8/13/2018 LIFE ASSIST INC 1,228.36 301 08/01/18 CUST#93402CDF Paramedic Supplies
27839 8/13/2018 L N CURTIS 92.24 301 07/03/18 CUST#C33451 Small Tools & Supplies
8/13/2018 L N CURTIS 2,075.37 301 07/27/18 CUST#C33451 Small Tools & Supplies
8/13/2018 L N CURTIS 455.81 301 07/31/18 CUST#C33451 Small Tools & Supplies
27840 8/13/2018 MINER'S ACE HARDWARE 5.02 301 07/01-31/18 CUST#121480 Minor Tools & Equipment
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LOS 0SOS COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
Warrant Register for Board Packet
From 8/1/2018 Through 8/31/2018

Check No Check Date Vendor Name Check Amount  Fund Code Transaction Description
27841 8/13/2018 MISSION COUNTRY DISPOSAL 101.41 301 08/01-31/18 ACCT#4130-5101023 Trash Service
27842 8/13/2018 MISSION LINEN SUPPLY 22.92 500 07/19/18 Cust#213729 Janitorial Supplies - towel rolls/rags
8/13/2018 MISSION LINEN SUPPLY 22.92 500 08/02/18 Cust#213729 Janitorial Supplies - towel rolis/rags
27843 8/13/2018 OFFICE DEPOT INC 330.89 301 07/31/18 ACCT#28702448 Office Supplies
27844 8/13/2018 PETE'S MORRO BAY TIRE AND AUTO 137.68 500 07/27/18 Vehicle Maint-2015 Toyota (Oil, air filter, fluid)
27845 8/13/2018 POSTMASTER 140.00 500 09/01/18-08/31/19 PO Box Fee (#6669)
27846 8/13/2018 PRP COMPANIES 271.36 100 08/08/18 #10 Window Envelopes for Office use
27847 8/13/2018 RANGE MASTER 296.43 301 07/25/18 ACCT SOBAYFIRE Uniform: Kraemer
27848 8/13/2018 SLO COUNTY EMPLOYEES ASSOC 21.70 100 07/16/18-07/29/18 SLOCEA Dues
8/13/2018 SLO COUNTY EMPLOYEES ASSOC 109.47 500 07/16/18-07/29/18 SLOCEA Dues
SOUTH SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY . . .
27849 8/13/2018 SANITATION DISTRICT 1,540.00 500 07/03-30/18 Brine Disposal Services - SB Well
27850 8/13/2018 STANLEY CONVERGENT SECURITY 60.67 100 09/01-30/18 Acct#2234623879 Security Services (106)
SOLUTIONS
8/13/2018 STANLEY CONVERGENT SECURITY 458.88 500 09/01/18-11/30/18 Acct#1371001227 Monitoring Services (102)
SOLUTIONS
27851 8/13/2018 TECHXPRESS INC 1,403.00 100 08/01-31/18 IT Support & Service
27852 8/13/2018 THE GAS COMPANY 35.65 301 06/20/18-07/20/18 Acct#14941522279 Gas Service
27853 8/13/2018 THE GAS COMPANY 3.82 100 06/21/18-07/23/18 Acct#17141580187 Gas Service
27854 8/13/2018 USA BLUE BOOK 532.98 500 07/20/18 Cust#922782 R&M Hydrant Extension Kit
8/13/2018 USA BLUE BOOK 1,408.92 800 08/01/2018 Cust#922782 Infrastructure CIP Little Giant Efful
27855 8/29/2018 AM CONSERVATION GROUP, INC. 362.39 500 08/10/18 CUST#26365 Water Conservation Fixtures
27856 8/29/2018 AT&T 392.82 301 07/17/18-08/16/18 CUST#9391056297 (Long Distance Srvc)
27857 8/29/2018 BROWNSTEIN, HYATT, FARBER, SCHRECK 10,144.45 500 04/30/18-06/30/18 BMC Shared Costs
27858 8/29/2018 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 200.00 100 08/28/18-09/27/18 Acct#8245101120119577 Internet (Adm/Svr)
8/29/2018 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 25.00 500 08/28/18-09/27/18 Acct#8245101120119577 Internet (equip)
27859 8/29/2018 COLANTUONO, H‘G;CS MITH & WHATLEY. 300.00 100 07/31/18 Legal Services - Recycled Water
27860 8/29/2018 GEORGE CONTENTO 2,900.00 100 09/01-30/18 Office Rent (Suites 102 & 106)
27861 8/29/2018 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, INC #1350 428.58 500 08/16/18 Cust#725053 Water Dist. System
27862 8/29/2018 GRACE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES 8,010.50 100 08/01-31/18 General Manager Services
27863 8/29/2018 HANLEY & FLEISHMAN, LLP 2,222.50 100 07/01-31/18 Legal Services (Personnel/PRR/Water)
8/29/2018 HANLEY & FLEISHMAN, LLP 4,497.50 500 07/01-31/18 Legal Services (Personnel/PRR/Water)
27864 8/29/2018 ITRON, INC. 82427 500 09/01/18-11/30/18 Contract#3C00001696 Qtrly Maint Hardware/S
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LOS OSOS COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
Warrant Register for Board Packet
From 8/1/2018 Through 8/31/2018

Check No Check Date Vendor Name Check Amount  Fund Code Transaction Description
27865 8/29/2018 LIFE ASSIST INC 499.31 301 08/08/18 CUST#93402CDF Paramedic Supplies
8/29/2018 LIFE ASSIST INC 78.40 301 08/22/18 CUST#93402CDF (Paramedic Supplies)
27866 8/29/2018 MID COAST FIRE PROTECTION INC 73.36 100 8/7/18 23 Fire Extinguisher Svcs 4-Ad, 1-Byrdg, 1-VDO, 17-Ut
8/29/2018 MID COAST FIRE PROTECTION INC 311.89 500 8/7/18 23 Fire Extinguisher Svcs 4-Ad, 1-Byrdg, 1-VDO, 17-Ut
8/29/2018 MID COAST FIRE PROTECTION INC 36.68 800 8/7/18 23 Fire Extinguisher Svcs 4-Ad, 1-Byrdg, 1-VDO, 17-Ut
27867 8/29/2018 MISSION LINEN SUPPLY 22.92 500 08/16/18 Cust#213729 Janitorial Supplies- towel rolls/rags
27868 8/29/2018 ANN KUDART, LC?R?SST%gﬁ\AﬂN PETTY CASH 67.56 100 07/01/18-08/22/18 Petty Cash Reimb (Mileage/Postage/Supplies
8/29/2018 ANN KUDART, LCOL?SSTDOQ&“::N PETTY CASH 54.27 500 07/01/18-08/22/18 Petty Cash Reimb (Mileage/Postage/Supplies
27869 8/29/2018 PG&E 75.38 100 07/19/18-08/19/18 Electric Services
8/29/2018 PG&E 518.69 200 07/19/18-08/19/18 Electric Services
8/29/2018 PG&E 11.15 301 07/19/18-08/19/18 Electric Services
8/29/2018 PG&E 20545 400 07/19/18-08/19/18 Electric Services
8/29/2018 PG&E 10,043.49 500 07/19/18-08/19/18 Electric Services
8/29/2018 PG&E 221.93 800 07/19/18-08/19/18 Electric Services
27870 8/25/2018 PUBLIC SAFETY CENTER, INC. 855.45 301 08/11/18 Fire goggles
27871 8/29/2018 RANGE MASTER 135.06 301 08/15/18 Acct: SOBAYFIRE (Uniform Pants: Bender)
27872 8/29/2018 SCOTT O'BRIEN FIRE & SAFETY CO. 49717 301 08/06/18 Annual Service on Fire Extinguishers
27873 8/29/2018 JOE SIMMONS 169.87 500 08/22/18 Acct#00145 Refund on Final Bill
27874 8/29/2018 SLO COUNTY D%LDQEPSAENT OF PUBLIC 1,987.00 500 08/01/18-08/31/18 405R979032 Water Quality Testing
27875 8/29/2018 SPEED'S Ol TOOL SERVICE, INC 1,176.00 500 07/30/18-08/14/18 Brine Disposal Trucking Service - SB Well
27876 8/29/2018 ROBERT STILTS, CPA 5,000.00 100 07/15/18-08/15/18 Bookkeeping Services
27877 8/29/2018 USA BLUE BOOK 315.71 500 08/14/18 Cust#922782 R&M Water Distribution System
27878 8/29/2018 WALLACE GROUP 770.39 100 07/01-31/18 Engineering Services
8/29/2018 WALLACE GROUP 743.00 500 07/01-31/18 Engineering Services
27879 8/29/2018 ZEE MEDICAL SERVICE CO #34 54.07 100 08/09/18 Acct#028078 First Aid Supply Refills
27880 8/29/2018 ZOLL MEDICAL CORPORATION 223.19 301 08/17/18 CUST#113922 (Medical Supplies)
28115 8/2/2018 AT&T 135.09 500 07/22/18-08/21/18 Acct#134994840 Telephone/internet SB Well
28116 8/2/2018 HANLEY & FLEISHMAN, LLP 2,240.00 100 06/01-30/18 Legal Services (General/Admin/Water/Drainage/Par
8/2/2018 HANLEY & FLEISHMAN, LLP 735.00 500 06/01-30/18 Legal Services (General/Admin/Water/Drainage/Par
8/2/2018 HANLEY & FLEISHMAN, LLP 35.00 800 06/01-30/18 Legal Services (General/Admin/Water/Drainage/Par
8/2/2018 HANLEY & FLEISHMAN, LLP 315.00 900 06/01-30/18 Legal Services (General/Admin/Water/Drainage/Par
28117 8/212018 MINER'S ACE HARDWARE 631.98 500 07/01-31/18 Acct#143640 Supplies/Maint/Equip/Tools/Parts
28118 8/2/2018 LOS OSOS CHEVRON 578.25 500 07/01-31/18 Gas & Diesel - Fleet Vehicles
8/2/2018 LOS OSOS CHEVRON 144.56 800 07/01-31/18 Gas & Diesel - Fleet Vehicles
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LOS 0SOS COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
Warrant Register for Board Packet
From 8/1/2018 Through 8/31/2018

Check No Check Date Vendor Name Check Amount  Fund Code Transaction Description
28119 8/7/2018 ECOSLO 250.00 800 08/07/18 Coastal Cleanup 2018/SeaStar Sponsorship
28120 8/7/12018 DSD BUSINESS SYSTEMS 487.50 100 07/01-31/18 Cust#C10171 Payroll Updates & Training Sessions
28121 8/14/2018 HOME DEPOT U.S.A., INC. 792.18 301 08/11/18 Ref#W02 Building Supplies/Wood Posts
28122 8/14/2018 LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, LLC 2,446.13 301 08/09/18 Cust#219960003 Building Supplies/Lumber
28123 8/14/2018 MEDSTOP URGENT CARE CENTER 2,885.00 301 07/02-26/18 Medical Examinations (6 New RFF)
28124 8/15/2018 DSD BUSINESS SYSTEMS 135.00 100 07/01-31/18 TimeForce Software Contract
28125 8/21/2018 CARDMEMBER SERVICE 8.88 100 07/06/18 CC/Kudart - USPS (certified postage)
8/21/2018 CARDMEMBER SERVICE 31.08 100 07/12/18 CC/Kudart - Amazon (copy paper)
8/21/2018 CARDMEMBER SERVICE 86.45 100 07/13/18 CC/Kudart - Amazon (office supplies)
8/21/2018 CARDMEMBER SERVICE 13.93 100 07/14/18 CC/Kudart - Amazon (Business Membership)
8/21/2018 CARDMEMBER SERVICE 40.34 100 07/14/18 CC/Kudart - GoDaddy (domain name)
8/21/2018 CARDMEMBER SERVICE 900.00 100 07/20/18 CC/Osborne - The Blind Lady (deposit Ste 102 & 106)
8/21/2018 CARDMEMBER SERVICE 50.00 100 07/24/18 CC/Kudart - USPS (postage stamps)
8/21/2018 CARDMEMBER SERVICE 3275 500 07/06/18 CC/Asuncion - Harbor Freight (minor tools)
8/21/2018 CARDMEMBER SERVICE 40.00 500 07/25/18 CC/Asuncion - SLO IWMA (Disposal Hazardous Material
28126 8/22/2018 DSD BUSINESS SYSTEMS 390.00 100 08/08/18 Cust#C10171 Payroll Updates & Training
28127 8/22/2018 HUMANA INSURANCE COMPANY 378.50 301 09/01-30/18 1D#732930-001 Insurance (26 RFF)
28128 8/22/2018 DE LANGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES 264.18 100 08/01-31/18 Acct#630919 Kyocera Service Contract/insurance
28129 8/22/2018 THE LINCOLN Ngga’;ﬁhtmz INSURANCE 100.96 100 08/01-31/18 Acct#LOSOS0S-BL-283600 Insurance (Life/AD+D/WI/L
8/22/2018 THE LINCOLN Ngg“oﬂgzhtlFE INSURANCE 550.03 500 08/01-31/18 Acct#LOSOSOS-BL-283600 Insurance (Life/AD+D/WI/L
28130 8/22/2018 THE LINCOLN Nggagﬁh';’FE INSURANCE 72.51 100 09/01-30/18 Acct#LOSOS0S-BL-283600 Insurance (Life/AD+D/WI/L
8/22/2018 THE LINCOLN NggagihtiFE INSURANCE 511.66 500 09/01-30/18 Acct#LOSOS0S-BL-283600 Insurance (Life/AD+D/Wi/L
28131 8/22/2018 PRP COMPANIES 27239 500 08/19/18 Billing Supplies (#9 & #10 envelopes 1000ea)
28132 8/22/2018 MARGARETE SCHMIDT 165.73 500 08/20/18 Acct#04545 Refund (overpayment-sprinkier upgrade)
28133 8/22/2018 SLO COUNTY EMPLOYEES ASSOC 21.70 100 07/16/18-07/29/18 SLOCEA Dues
8/22/2018 SLO COUNTY EMPLOYEES ASSOC 109.47 500 07/16/18-07/29/18 SLOCEA Dues
28134 8/22/2018 VERIZON WIRELESS 166.92 301 07/08/18-08/07/18 Acct#472454582-00001 Cellular Service
8/22/2018 VERIZON WIRELESS 207.88 500 07/08/18-08/07/18 Acct#472454582-00001 Cellular Service
8/22/2018 VERIZON WIRELESS 138.58 800 07/08/18-08/07/18 Acct#472454582-00001 Cellular Service
28135 8/22/2018 DRAIN BUSTER'S PLUMBING 130.00 301 08/20/18 Plumbing Services (05/04/18 service call)
28136 8/22/2018 CARDMEMBER SERVICE 95.65 301 07/23/18 CC/Brown - Office Max (2 whiteboards & envelopes)
8/22/2018 CARDMEMBER SERVICE 101.84 301 07/27/18 CC/Brown - USPS (postage stamps)
8/22/2018 CARDMEMBER SERVICE 90.00 301 07/30/18 CC/Brown - San Miguel Market (Sponsored Lunch Acade
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LOS 0S50S COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
Warrant Register for Board Packet
From 8/1/2018 Through 8/31/2018

Check No Check Date Vendor Name Check Amount  Fund Code Transaction Description
8/22/2018 CARDMEMBER SERVICE 193.66 301 08/04/18 CC/Alex - Amazon (LED TV & Wall Mount 1ea)
8/22/2018 CARDMEMBER SERVICE 333.70 301 08/04/18 CC/Alex - Amazon (LED TV & Wall Mount 2 ea)
28137 8/31/2018 AFLAC 92.01 100 08/01-31/18 Acct#HJ582 EE Elected Insurance
8/31/2018 AFLAC 593.31 500 08/01-31/18 Acct#HJ582 EE Elected Insurance
28138 8/31/2018 EFFECT CONTRACTORS 6,056.17 500 08/24/18 SLO County Permit Fees (8th St Bldg)
28139 8/31/2018 SLO COUNTY EMPLOYEES ASSOC 22,57 100 08/13/18-08/26/18 SLOCEA Dues
8/31/2018 SLO COUNTY EMPLOYEES ASSOC 110.12 500 08/13/18-08/26/18 SLOCEA Dues
306-405-422-412 812018 CA PUBLIC EMPL RET SYSTEM 897.28 100 08/01-31/18 CalPERS Unfunded Accrued Liability
8/1/2018 CA PUBLIC EMPL RET SYSTEM 1,394.52 301 08/01-31/18 CalPERS Unfunded Accrued Liability
8/1/2018 CA PUBLIC EMPL RET SYSTEM 2,717.88 500 08/01-31/18 CalPERS Unfunded Accrued Liability
CalPERSMed2143 167015~ CAPUBLIC EMPLOYEES' RETIREMENT 0.00 100 08/01-31/18 ID#4662975925 CalPERS Health
_Aug18 SYSTEM
716201 CAPUBLIC EMPSLYOSYéTAS' RETIREMENT 0.00 500 08/01-31/18 ID#4662975925 CalPERS Health
PD0B0318_457  8/3/2018 CALPERS 457 275.00 100 07/16/18-07/29/18 SIP457 Contributions
8/3/2018 CALPERS 457 1,375.00 500 07/16/18-07/29/18 SIP457 Contributions
PDOB0318_EDD /32018  CA EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPT 184.15 100 State Payroll Taxes 07/16/18-07/29/18
8/3/2018  CA EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPT 311.84 301 State Payroll Taxes 07/16/18-07/29/18
8/32018  CA EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPT 589.85 500 State Payroll Taxes 07/16/18-07/29/18
PDO80318_IRS  8/3/2018 DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY 5656.76 100 Federal Payroll Taxes 07/16/18-07/29/18
8/3/2018 DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY 709.65 301 Federal Payroll Taxes 07/16/18-07/29/18
8/3/2018 DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY 2,001.33 500 Federal Payroll Taxes 07/16/18-07/29/18
PDOBO?QQPERS 8/3/2018 CA PUBLIC EMPL RET SYSTEM 638.98 100 Retirement Eamed 07/16/18-07/31/18
8/3/2018 CA PUBLIC EMPL RET SYSTEM 460.27 301 Retirement Earned 07/16/18-07/31/18
8/3/2018 CA PUBLIC EMPL RET SYSTEM 3,188.41 500 Retirement Eamed 07/16/18-07/31/18
PDO81718_457  8/17/2018 CALPERS 457 275.00 100 07/30/18-08/12/18 CalPERS 457
8/17/2018 CALPERS 457 1,375.00 500 07/30/18-08/12/18 CalPERS 457
PDO81718_EDD  8/17/2018  CA EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPT 315.93 100 07/30/18-08/12/18 State Payroll Taxes
81772018  CA EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPT 27771 301 07/30/18-08/12/18 State Payroll Taxes
8/17/2018  CA EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPT 581.83 500 07/30/18-08/12/18 State Payroll Taxes
PDO81716_IRS  8/17/2018 DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY 846.59 100 07/30/18-08/12/18 Federal Payroll Taxes
8/17/2018 DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY 796.73 301 07/30/18-08/12/18 Federal Payroll Taxes
8/17/2018 DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY 1,891.84 500 07/30/18-08/12/18 Federal Payroll Taxes
PROSTTIO-FERS  sn712018 CA PUBLIC EMPL RET SYSTEM 652.30 100 07/30/18-08/12/18 Retirement Earned
817/2018 CA PUBLIC EMPL RET SYSTEM 234.93 301 07/30/18-08/12/18 Retirement Earned
811772018 CA PUBLIC EMPL RET SYSTEM 3,023.09 500 07/30/18-08/12/18 Retirement Earned
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LOS 0SOS COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
Warrant Register for Board Packet
From 8/1/2018 Through 8/31/2018

Check No Check Date Vendor Name Check Amount  Fund Code Transaction Description
PD083117_IRS 8/31/2018 DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY 526.48 100 08/13/18-08/26/18 Federal Payroll Taxes
8/31/2018 DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY 1,036.14 301 08/13/18-08/26/18 Federal Payroli Taxes
8/31/2018 DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY 2,021.41 500 08/13/18-08/26/18 Federal Payroll Taxes
PD083118_457 8/29/2018 CALPERS 457 275.00 100 08/13/18-08/26/18 SiP457 Contributions
8/29/2018 CALPERS 457 1,375.00 500 08/13/18-08/26/18 SIP457 Contributions
PD083118_EDD 8/31/2018 CA EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPT 187.73 100 08/13/18-08/26/18 State Payroll Taxes
8/31/2018 CA EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPT 286.37 301 08/13/18-08/26/18 State Payroll Taxes
8/31/2018 CA EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT DEPT 602.08 500 08/13/18-08/26/18 State Payroll Taxes
PDOS3I8-PERS  gr3112018 CA PUBLIC EMPL RET SYSTEM 598.00 100 08/13/18-08/26/18 Retirement Eamed
8/31/2018 CA PUBLIC EMPL RET SYSTEM 168.77 301 08/13/18-08/26/18 Retirement Earned
8/31/2018 CA PUBLIC EMPL RET SYSTEM 3,136.70 500 08/13/18-08/26/18 Retirement Earned
PPECSD072918 8/3/12018 2,741.67 100 CSD - Abra Suite Payroll
8/3/2018 940.89 301 CSD - Abra Suite Payroll
8/3/2018 15,099.08 500 CSD - Abra Suite Payroll
PPESBF072918 8/3/2018 4,286.53 301 SBF - Abra Suite Payroli
Report Total 1566,510.01
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ITEM 4

REVIEW OF BOARD ITEM REGARDING
FINANCIAL REPORTS FOR THE PERIOD
ENDING JULY 31, 2018



August 31, 2018

TO: LOCSD Board of Directors
FROM: Adrienne Geidel at Robert Stilts, District Bookkeeper
President SUBJECT:  Agenda Item 11D - 9/4/2018 Board Meeting
Vicki L. Milledge Receive Financial Report for the Period Ending July 31, 2018
Vice President DESCRIPTION

Marshall E. Ochylski
The attached are the Statement of Revenues and Expenditures and Balance Sheet as of

Directors July 31, 2018,
Gharles L. Cesena STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Louis G. Tornatzky o
This item will be approved along with the Consent Calendar unless it is pulled by a

Director for separate consideration. If so, staff recommends that the Board adopt the
General Manager following motion:
Renee Osborne
Motion: | move that the Board receive and file the financials for the period ending

District Accountant July 31, 2018.

Robert Stilts, CPA

Attachments

Unit Chief
Scott M. Jalbert

Battalion Chief
Greg Alex

Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 6064
Los Osos, CA 93412

Offices:
2122 9 Street, Suite 102
Los Osos, CA 93402

Phone: 805/528-9370
FAX: 805/528-9377

www.losososcsd.org

09/06/18 — 11D -1



LOS 0OSOS COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Monthly Actuals
100 - 100 - Administration
From 7/1/2018 Through 7/31/2018

Percent
Total
Total Budget Budget
Current Period Total Budget - Variance - Remaini...
Actual YTD Original Original - Original
Revenues
Service Charges & Fees
4005 Copying Costs 0.00 0.00 20.00 (20.00) (100.00)%
Total Service Charges & Fees 0.00 0.00 20.00 (20.00) (100.00)%
Use of Money & Property
4510 Investment Income on funds 74.16 74.16 0.00 7416 0.00%
Total Use of Money & Property 74.16 74.16 0.00 74.16 0.00%
Total Revenues 74.16 74.16 20.00 54.16 270.80%
Expenditures
Personnel
Salaries/Wages
7322 Director's Compensation 1,000.00 1,000.00 12,000.00 11,000.00 91.67%
8018 Holiday Pay 386.84 386.84 4,000.00 3,613.16 90.33%
8045 Overtime Pay 43143 431.43 5,000.00 4,568.57 91.37%
8051 Floating Holiday Pay 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 100.00%
8054 Salaries & Wages - Regular 3,404.96 3,404.96 109,000.00 105,595.04 96.88%
8060 Sick Leave Pay 76.60 76.60 2,000.00 1,923.40 96.17%
8081 Vacation Pay 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 100.00%
Total Salaries/Wages 5,299.83 5,299.83 136,000.00 130,700.17 96.10%
Payroll Taxes & Benefits
5020 FICA - ER 62.00 62.00 1,7060.00 1,638.00 96.35%
5030 Life Insurance - ER 9.50 9.50 300.00 290.50 96.83%
5031 Disability Insurance 3.10 3.10 60.00 56.90 94.83%
5035 AD & D Insurance 2.50 2.50 0.00 (2.50) 0.00%
5040 LTD Insurance 21.85 21.85 1,000.00 978.15 97.81%
5050 Medicare - ER 78.82 78.82 2,478.00 2,399.18 96.82%
5060 Cafeteria Plan - ER 531.25 531.25 8,625.00 8,093.75 93.84%
5070 Retirement ER - Regular 1,229.37 1,229.37 13,700.00 12,470.63 91.03%
5071 Retirement ER - Addl Pick-up 0.00 0.00 1,019.00 1,019.00 100.00%
5075 Retirees Medicat - ER 276.08 276.08 3,000.00 2,723.92 90.80%
5120 Workers Comp Insurance - ER 480.08 480.08 4,675.00 4,194.92 89.73%
5124 Retirement - ER - Tier 2 58.33 58.33 0.00 (58.33) 0.00%
Total Payroll Taxes & Benefits 2,752.88 2,752.88 36,557.00 33,804.12 92.47%
Employment Services
5100 Unemployment Insurance - ER 62.00 62.00 3,400.00 3,338.00 98.18%
6200 Hiring, Advertising & Other 0.00 0.00 300.00 300.00 100.00%
Costs
6230 Medical Exam 0.00 0.00 125.00 125.00 100.00%
Total Employment Services 62.00 62.00 3,825.00 3,763.00 98.38%
Total Personnel 8,114.71 8,114.71 176,382.00 168,267.29 95.40%
Services & Supplies
Contract Services
6100 Labor & Support-IT Services 757.50 757.50 4,500.00 3,742.50 83.17%
6110 IT Purchased Services 1,843.34 1,843.34 21,500.00 19,656.66 91.43%
7100 Copier Contract-Maint & 243.46 243.46 5,000.00 4,756.54 95.13%

Usage
7255 Security Services 58.91 58.91 1,000.00 941.09 94.11%
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7321
7342

7309
7310

6340
6341
7325

7303
7304

7305
7320

7326
7340

6121
6130
7140

7160

7226

7330
8735

6025
7350
7352

8610
8620

LOS 0SOS COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Monthly Actuals

100 - 100 - Administration

From 7/1/2018 Through 7/31/2018

Percent
Total
Total Budget Budget
Current Period Total Budget - Variance - Remaini...
Actual YTD Original Original - Original
Janitorial Cleaning & Supplies 245.00 245.00 4.,000.00 3,755.00 93.88%
Public Meeting Recordings 1,125.00 1,125.00 13,500.00 12,375.00 91.67%
Total Contract Services 427321 427321 49,500.00 45,226.79 91.37%
Financial Services
Late Fees 0.00 0.00 100.00 100.00 100.00%
Bank Service Charges 27530 275.30 3.000.00 2.724.70 90.82%
Total Financial Services 275.30 275.30 3,100.00 2,824.70 91.12%
Insurance, Licenses &
Regulatory Fees
Misc Fees 0.00 0.00 100.00 100.00 100.00%
LAFCO Fees 16,567.07 16,567.07 20,000.00 343293 17.16%
Insurance 14,266.50 14,266.50 9,254.00 (5,012.50) (54.17)%
Total Insurance, Licenses & 30,833.57 30,833.57 29,354.00 (1,479.57) (5.04)%
Regulatory Fees
Legal & Professional
Professional Services - GM 8,010.50 8,010.50 96,126.00 88,115.50 91.67%
Professional Services - 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 60,000.00 100.00%
ACCTG
Auditing Services 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 100.00%
Professional & Consulting 846.39 846.39 10,000.00 9,153.61 91.54%
Services
Legal Services 4,762.50 4,762.50 30,000.00 25,237.50 84.13%
Legal Notifications & 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 100.00%
Mandated Advertising
Total Legal & Professional 13,619.39 13,619.39 217,126.00 203,506.61 93.73%
Office/Operations
IT-Supplies & Miscellaneous 0.00 0.00 500.00 500.00 100.00%
Computer Hardware 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 100.00%
General Supplies & Minor 391.96 391.96 5,000.00 4,608.04 92.16%
Equipment
Postage, Shipping & Mail 58.88 58.88 3,200.00 3,141.12 98.16%
Supplies
Membership & Dues 100.00 100.00 6,500.00 6,400.00 98.46%
Total Office/Operations 550.84 550.84 16,700.00 16,149.16 96.70%
Other Expense
Misc Operating Expenses 0.00 0.00 100.00 100.00 100.00%
Misc Department Admin 900.00 900.00 5,300.00 4.400.00 83.02%
Total Other Expense 900.00 900.00 5,400.00 4,500.00 83.33%
Rent & Utilities
Telephone 244 .87 244 87 3,000.00 2,755.13 91.84%
Rent - Meetings 0.00 0.00 400.00 400.00 100.00%
Rent - Offices & Other 2,900.00 2,900.00 35,000.00 32,100.00 91.71%
Structures
Electric 152.55 152.55 3,800.00 3,647.45 95.99%
Gas Service 382 3.82 450.00 446.18 99.15%
Total Rent & Utilities 3,301.24 3,301.24 42,650.00 39,348.76 92.26%

Repairs & Maintenance
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6405

7323

7324
8539
8541
8550

9512

R & M - Extinguishers
Total Repairs & Maintenance
Travel & Training
Books, Publications &
Subscriptions
Education & Training Fees
Meals
Meals- Local Area - DIR
Mileage Reimbursement &
Parking
Total Travel & Training
Total Services & Supplies
Transfers
Transfer In
Total Transfers
Total Expenditures

Net Revenues over Expenditures

LOS OSOS COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Monthly Actuals

100 - 100 - Administration

From 7/1/2018 Through 7/31/2018

Percent
Total

Total Budget Budget
Current Period Total Budget - Variance - Remaini...
Actual YTD Original Original - Original
0.00 0.00 110.00 110.00 100.00%
0.00 0.00 110.00 110.00 100.00%
0.00 0.00 100.00 100.00 100.00%
0.00 0.00 1,300.00 1,300.00 100.00%
0.00 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00 100.00%
0.00 0.00 100.00 100.00 100.00%
0.00 0.00 500.00 500.00 100.00%
0.00 0.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 100.060%
53,753.55 53,753.55 367,940.00 314,186.45 85.39%
0.00 0.00 544,322.00 544,322.00 100.00%
0.00 0.00 544,322.00 544,322.00 100.00%
61,868.26 61,868.26 1,088,644.00 1,026,775.74 94.32%
(61,794.10) (61,794.10) (1,088,624.00) 1,026.829.90 (94.32)%
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4035

4550

4505

6345

7325

7320

7326

8670

9804

9511

LOS 0SOS COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Monthly Actuals
200 - 200 - Bayridge
From 7/1/2018 Through 7/31/2018

Percent
Total
Total Budget Budget
Current Period Total Budget - Variance - Remaini...
Actual YTD Original Original - Original
Revenues
Property Taxes
Property Taxes 0.00 0.00 9,052.00 (9,052.00) (100.00)%
Total Property Taxes 0.00 0.00 9,052.00 (9,052.00) (100.00)%
Special Taxes & Assessments
Lighting & Septic Assessments 0.00 0.00 54.831.00 (54,831.00) (100.00)%
Total Special Taxes & Assessments 0.00 0.00 54,831.00 (54,831.00) (100.00)%
Use of Money & Property
HO Prop Tax Relief 0.00 0.00 57.00 (57.00) (100.00)%
Total Use of Money & Property 0.00 0.00 57.00 (57.00) (100.00)%
Total Revenues 0.00 0.00 63.940.00 (63,940.00) (100.00)%
Expenditures
Services & Supplies
Insurance, Licenses &
Regulatory Fees
Property Taxes & Assessments 0.00 0.00 500.00 500.00 100.00%
Costs
Insurance 0.00 0.00 800.00 800.00 100.00%
Total Insurance, Licenses & 0.00 0.00 1,300.00 1,300.00 100.00%
Regulatory Fees
Legal & Professional
Professional & Consulting 145.00 145.00 700.00 555.00 79.29%
Services
Legal Services 0.00 0.00 500.00 500.00 100.00%
Total Legal & Professional 145.00 145.00 1,200.00 1,055.00 87.92%
Rent & Utilities
Street Lighting 1,037.37 1,037.37 6,224.16 5.186.79 83.33%
Total Rent & Ultilities 1,037.37 1,0637.37 6,224.16 5,186.79 83.33%
Total Services & Supplies 1,182.37 1,182.37 8,724.16 7,541.79 86.45%
Debt Service
Payment on Internal Loans 0.00 0.00 27.,964.56 27,964.56 100.00%
Total Debt Service 0.00 0.00 27,964.56 27,964.56 100.00%
Transfers
Interfund Transfer Out 0.00 0.00 2,721.61 2,721.61 100.00%
Total Transfers 0.00 0.00 2,721.61 2,721.61 100.00%
Total Expenditures 1,182.37 1,182.37 39,410.33 38,227.96 97.00%
Net Revenues over Expenditures (1,182.37) (1,182.37) 24.529.67 (25,712.04) (104.82)%
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4034

4035

4955

4015

4050

4000

4505
4510

8295

8340
8345

5021
5030
5035
5051
5070
5120
5124

5000
5101
6230

Revenues
Property Taxes
Property Tax Revenue from
Water
Property Taxes
Total Property Taxes
Grant Revenue
Govt-Other St Aids &
Reimbursements
Total Grant Revenue
Special Taxes & Assessments
CSA 9-1 Assessments (
Contract)

Special Fire Tax

Total Special Taxes & Assessments

Other Revenues
Ambulance Agreement
Total Other Revenues
Use of Money & Property
HO Prop Tax Relief
Investment Income on funds
Total Use of Money & Property
Total Revenues

Expenditures
Personnel
Salaries/Wages
Resv FF-Overtime/Shift
Coverage
Resv FF-Shift Coverage
Resv FF-Special Projects
Total Salaries/Wages
Payroll Taxes & Benefits
FICA - Fire - ER
Life Insurance - ER
AD & D Insurance
Medicare - Reserves - ER
Retirement ER - Regular
Workers Comp Insurance - ER
Retirement - ER - Tier 2
Total Payroll Taxes & Benefits
Employment Services
Medical Exams & Procedures
Unemp. Costs - Reserves
Medical Exam
Total Employment Services
Total Personnel
Services & Supplies

LOS 0SOS COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Monthly Actuals

301 - 301 - Fire

From 7/1/2018 Through 7/31/2018

Percent
Total
Total Budget Budget
Current Period Total Budget - Variance - Remaini...
Actual YTD Original Original - Original
0.00 0.00 59,915.50 (59,915.50)  (100.00)%
0.00 0.00 2.062,770.00 (2,062,770.00)  (100.00)%
0.00 0.00 2,122,685.50 (2,122,685.50)  (100.00)%
0.00 0.00 4,000.00 (4,000.00)  (100.00)%
0.00 0.00 4,000.00 (4,000.00)  (100.00)%
0.00 0.00 25,214.00 (25,214.00)  (100.00)%
0.00 0.00 561,557.00 (561,557.00)  (100.00)%